

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Thursday, July 16, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. the City of Doral will hold a Virtual Special Magistrate Hearing.

Governor DeSantis' Executive Order Number 20-69 and Extension 20-179 suspended the requirements of Section 112.286, Florida Statutes and the Florida Sunshine Law, that a quorum to be present in person, and that a local government body meet at a specific public place. The Executive Order also allows local government bodies to utilize communications media technology, such as telephonic and video conferencing for local government body meetings.

The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should call the **City of Doral at (305) 593-6725** of such need at least three (3) business days in advance.

Connie Diaz, MMC City Clerk, City of Doral